
City Park Revitalization Project
Award of Request for Proposals RFP 24-006SB

1



City of Corona

Ask:
Council award the RFP for City Park 
Revitalization Project to Rios, Inc for 

Architecture and Engineering Design 
Services in the amount of $7,596,343



City of Corona

Background
Evaluation

01

Next Steps
02
03

3

City Park Revitalization Project



Background

4



City of Corona

Road to Revitalization

5

1 3 5

642

City Park 
Reutilization Plan 

2010
City Strategic Plan

2021

City Park 
Masterplan 
Adoption

2023

No Action
2010-2021

Community 
Engagement
2022 - Present

Architecture and 
Engineering 

Design Contract 
2023



City of Corona City Park Revitalization Project 6

Strategic Plan Goal – Sound Infrastructure

Redevelop City Park
• New full-service, purpose-built 

community center
• Master planning process 

included community 
engagement and feedback 
from over 2,100 residents

• Master Plan adopted in July 2023



City of Corona City Park Revitalization Project 7

City Park Master Plan



City of Corona City Park Revitalization Project 8

Steps to Date

Award RFP 
for City Park 
Master Plan

Adopt City 
Park Master 

Plan

Issue RFP for 
Design 

Services

11 
Proposals 
Received

Evaluation Interviews 
with Top 5

Request 
Award of 

RFP



Evaluation Process

9



City of Corona City Park Revitalization Project 10

Proposal Criteria

Criteria Maximum Points
Completeness of Response Pass or Fail
Qualifications of Firm 10
Qualifications of Personnel / Experience with 
Similar Work 30

Work Plan / Project Understanding and 
Approach 35

Ability to Meet Project Timeline 15
Value 10
Total 100



City of Corona City Park Revitalization Project 11

Interviews with Prospective Consultants

Understanding

WorkplanFit



City of Corona

Evaluation

Evaluation Team

3 - Community Services

2 – Public Works

1 – City Manager’s 
Office

Proposal Evaluation

11 Proposals

$5.9M to $10.2M

Interviews

Top 5 Ranked

$5.9M to $10.0M



City of Corona City Park Revitalization Project 13

Highest Scoring: RIOS, Inc.  $7.6M



City of Corona



City of Corona



City of Corona



City of Corona



Next Steps

18



City of Corona City Park Revitalization Project 19

Next Steps

CEQA

Kick-off Research &  
Site Visits

Refine 
Layout Final Design Construction 

Docs Bidding

Stakeholder Input

November JulyAprilJanuary

CHPS

Parks & Rec 
Commission

Planning 
Commission

City Council



City of Corona

Ask:
Council award the RFP for City Park 
Revitalization Project to Rios, Inc for 

Architecture and Engineering Design 
Services in the amount of $7,596,343



Thank you.


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Road to Revitalization
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21

